State of Alaska
Department of Education and Early Development
Capital Improvement Projects (FY2012)

School Construction Grant Fund

Final List
Jan |Dec | Nov School Project Amount Eligible Prior EED Participating State Aggregate
15 | 17 5 District Name Requested Amount Funding Recommended Share Share Amount
Amount
1 1 1  Lower Kuskokwim Kuinerrarmiut Elitnaurviat K-12 School Renovation $35,310,057  $29,070,727 $0 $29,070,727 $581,415 $28,489,312  $28,489,312
/ Addition, Quinhagak
2 2 2 Lower Kuskokwim Napaskiak K-12 School Replacement $34,103,662  $34,103,662 $0 $34,103,662 $682,073 $33,421,589 $61,910,901
3 3 3 Northwest Arctic ~ Kivalina K-12 School Renovation/Addition $19,241,880  $18,405,893 $0 $18,405,893 $3,681,179 $14,724,714  $76,635,615
4 4 4  Lower Yukon Emmonak K-12 School Renovation / Addition $39,742,608  $40,052,925 $0 $40,052,925 $801,058 $39,251,867 $115,887,482
5 5 5  Southwest Region Koliganek K-12 School Replacement $26,311,134  $23,538,122 $0 $23,538,122 $470,762 $23,067,360 $138,954,842
6 6 6  Lower Kuskokwim Nightmute K-12 School Renovation / Addition $24,136,134  $24,136,134 $0 $24,136,134 $482,723 $23,653,411 $162,608,253
7 7 7  Lower Kuskokwim Kwethluk K-12 School Replacement $46,145,019  $46,145,019 $0 $46,145,019 $922,900 $45,222,119 $207,830,372
8 8 8  Kuspuk Auntie Mary Nicoli Elementary School $13,441,706  $13,441,706 $0 $13,441,706 $268,834 $13,172,872  $221,003,244
Replacement, Aniak
9 9 9 Galena Galena Regional Learning Center Iditarod $14,131,106  $14,131,106 $0 $14,131,106 $706,555 $13,424,551  $234,427,795
Classroom Conversion
10 10 10 Lake & Peninsula Port Alsworth Classroom Addition $6,943,558 $6,943,558 $0 $6,943,558 $694,356 $6,249,202  $240,676,997
11 11 11 Kuspuk Johnnie John Sr. K-12 Replacement School, $12,568,195 $12,568,195 $0 $12,568,195 $251,364 $12,316,831 $252,993,828
Crooked Creek
12 12 14 Lower Yukon Pilot Station Access Road Relocation $655,283 $598,392 $0 $598,392 $11,968 $586,424 $253,580,252
13 13 12 Aleutians East King Cove K-12 School Paving $107,020 $107,020 $0 $107,020 $37,457 $69,563 $253,649,815
14 14 13 Anchorage Huffman Elementary & Chugiak HS Site $4,355,000 $4,355,000 $0 $4,355,000 $1,306,500 $3,048,500 $256,698,315
Improvements
15 15 15 Saint Marys Playground Equipment Replacement $295,590 $295,590 $0 $295,590 $14,779 $280,811 $256,979,126
16 16 16 SoutheastlIsland Kasaan K-12 Covered Physical Education Area $481,304 $481,304 $0 $481,304 $9,626 $471,678 $257,450,804
17 17 17 Anchorage Districtwide High School Athletic Field Upgrades $9,150,000 $9,150,000 $0 $9,150,000 $2,745,000 $6,405,000 $263,855,804
18 18 20 Fairbanks North Pole Attendance Area New Elementary $30,958,450  $30,783,993 $0 $30,783,993 $9,235,198 $21,548,795 $285,404,599
School
19 19 18 KenaiPeninsula Districtwide Asphalt Repairs $1,561,600 $1,561,600 $0 $1,561,600 $546,560 $1,015,040 $286,419,639
20 20 19 Annette Island Metlakatla Schools Track And Field Construction $4,655,597 $4,655,597 $0 $4,655,597 $93,112 $4,562,485 $290,982,124
21 21 21 Mat-SuBorough Mat-Su Day School New Construction $13,235,347  $12,764,330 $0 $12,764,330 $3,829,299 $8,935,031 $299,917,155
22 22 22 Yakutat City Yakutat School Bus Zone & Paving $377,855 $377,855 $0 $377,855 $113,356 $264,499 $300,181,654
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23 23 23 Yupiit Parking And Drive Resurfacing, 3 Schools $775,709 $739,624 $0 $739,624 $14,792 $724,832  $300,906,486
24 24 24 Mat-SuBorough Iditarod Elementary School Interior Renovation $8,489,910 $8,271,251 $0 $8,271,251 $2,481,375 $5,789,876  $306,696,362
25 25 25 Mat-SuBorough Talkeetna Elementary School Playground $79,794 $79,794 $0 $79,794 $23,938 $55,856  $306,752,218
Equipment Replacement
26 26 26 Juneau City Floyd Dryden MS Covered Play Area $3,236,000 $3,236,000 $0 $3,236,000 $1,132,600 $2,103,400 $308,855,618
Borough Construction, Adair-Kennedy Turf Field
Replacement & Dzantik'i Heeni MS Site
Improvements
27 27 27 Mat-SuBorough Meadow Lakes Elementary School Playground $79,794 $79,794 $0 $79,794 $23,938 $55,856 $308,911,474
Equipment Replacement
28 28 28 Petersburg City  Districtwide Covered Sidewalks $987,596 $987,596 $0 $987,596 $296,279 $691,317 $309,602,791
29 29 29 Mat-SuBorough Colony High School Chalk Boards Replacement $143,744 $143,744 $0 $143,744 $43,123 $100,621  $309,703,412
30 30 30 Juneau City Juneau School District Site/Safety/Security $5,100,000 $5,100,000 $0 $5,100,000 $1,785,000 $3,315,000 $313,018,412
Borough Improvements
31 31 31 Mat-SuBorough Pioneer Peak Playground Equipment Replacement $148,372 $148,372 $0 $148,372 $44,512 $103,860 $313,122,272
32 32 32 Juneau City Districtwide Food Service Upgrades $1,350,000 $1,350,000 $0 $1,350,000 $472,500 $877,500 $313,999,772
Borough
TOTALS: $358,299,024 $347,803,903 $0 $347,803,903 $33,804,131  $313,999,772
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